Revision of Expense Classification � We determined certain prior year amounts for royalty expense should have been revised and reported in
cost of goods sold to conform to fiscal year 2007 presentation. Additionally, certain prior year amounts for preproduction royalty expense have
been revised and included in research and development from a royalty expense line previously included in operating expenses. Preproduction
royalties represent costs paid to utilize licensed patent technologies prior to a sellable product being available for manufacture and sale. These
changes had no impact on previously reported operating income, net income or stockholders� equity. We believe the revised presentation
provides consistency between our consolidated statements of operations for all periods presented.

We have concluded that the effect of these misstatements did not materially impact any previously issued financial statements, however we have
revised prior period comparative information presented herein in order to present such information on a consistent basis. The effects of this
revision are summarized in the table below.

As

Previously
Reported(*) Revision

As
Adjusted

As

Previously
Reported(*) Revision

As
Adjusted

(In thousands) Twelve Months ended December 31,
2006 2005

NET SALES $ 617,271 $ �  $ 617,271 $ 607,274 $ �  $ 607,274
COST OF SALES 346,012 4,881 350,893 339,498 4,970 344,468

Gross profit 271,259 (4,881) 266,378 267,776 (4,970) 262,806
OPERATING EXPENSES:
Selling and marketing 175,307 175,307 175,333 175,333
General and administrative 46,897 46,897 45,518 45,518
Research and development 8,761 655 9,416 10,012 383 10,395
Royalties 5,536 (5,536) �  5,353 (5,353) �

Total operating expenses 236,501 (4,881) 231,620 236,216 (4,970) 231,246

OPERATING INCOME $ 34,758 $ �  $ 34,758 $ 31,560 $ �  $ 31,560

* In the fourth quarter of 2007, management committed to a plan to sell the operations of Pearl Izumi. The results of operations have been
presented as discontinued operations for all periods presented.

Income Taxes � The Company uses the asset and liability method of accounting for income taxes. Under this approach, deferred tax assets and
liabilities are recognized for the future tax consequences attributable to differences between the financial statement carrying amounts and the tax
bases of existing assets and liabilities, and are measured using the enacted tax rates and laws that are expected to be in effect when the